



---

---

## WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

---

---

**Ronald Sklansky**  
*Clearinghouse Director*

**Richard Sweet**  
*Clearinghouse Assistant Director*

**Terry C. Anderson**  
*Legislative Council Director*

**Laura D. Rose**  
*Legislative Council Deputy Director*

### CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 08-004

#### Comments

**[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Revisor of Statutes Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated January 2005.]**

#### **2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code**

- a. In the introductory clause, “DWD 12.10 (1) (intro.) and 12.17 (2) (a) 1. and 2.” should replace “DWD 12.10 (1) (intro.), 12.17 (2) (a) 1., and 12.17 (2) (a) 2.”
- b. In s. DWD 12.10 (2) (c), “pars. (a) and (b)” should replace “par. (a) and (b).”
- c. In SECTION 3, “(a)” should be inserted after “(2).”

#### **5. Clarity, Grammar, Punctuation and Use of Plain Language**

- a. In the rule summary, the third “that” on line 3 of paragraph 4 of the “Summary of the proposed rule” should be deleted.
- b. In the rule summary, the period after “State” on line 3 of the “Summary of federal requirements” should be deleted.
- c. In s. DWD 12.10 (1m) (i), “is” should replace “if”
- d. In s. DWD 12.10 (2) (a) and (b), “Works” should not be capitalized. Section DWD 12.03 (37) and (38) define “Wisconsin works” and “Wisconsin works agency,” respectively. “Works” is not capitalized in either definition.
- e. In s. DWD 12.10 (2) (b), the third “that” on line 3 should be deleted.
- f. In s. DWD 12.10 (2) (b) and (c), should “custodial parent” replace “parent?”

g. In s. DWD 12.17 (2) (a) 1., the period at the end of the subdivision should not be underlined. [s. 1.06 (4), Manual.]